• Excellent dynamic range
>115 dB (ZVM)
>110 dB (ZVK)
(measurement bandwidth 10 Hz)
• Low inherent noise
<–110 dBm
(measurement bandwidth 10 Hz)
• High measurement speed

• Direct access to measurement channel b22
Vector Network Analyzers ZVM, ZVK  13
Order designation Type Frequency range Order No.
Analyzers
Vector Network Analyzer
4-channel, 50 Ω,
active test set ZVM 10 MHz to 20 GHz 1127.8500.60
Vector Network Analyzer
4-channel, 50 Ω,
active test set ZVK 10 MHz to 40 GHz 1127.8651.60
Options
Time Domain ZVR-B2 – 1044.1009.02
Mixer Measurements1) ZVR-B4 – 1044.1215.02
Nonlinear Measurements ZVR-B5 – 1044.1321.02
Power Calibration2) ZVR-B7 – 1044.1544.02
Virtual Embedding
Networks3)
ZVR-K9 – 1106.8830.02
Ethernet AUI for internal PC FSE-B16 – 1073.5973.02
Ethernet BNC for internal PC FSE-B16 – 1073.5973.03
Ethernet RJ45 for internal PC
FSE-B16 – 1073.5973.04
IEC/IEEE-Bus Interface
for internal PC FSE-B17 – 1066.4017.02
Generator Step Attenuator
for ZVM, PORT 1 ZVM-B21 – 1128.1009.11
Generator Step Attenuator
for ZVM, PORT 2 ZVM-B22 – 1128.1009.21
Receiver Step Attenuator
for ZVM, PORT 14) ZVM-B23 – 1128.1009.12
Receiver Step Attenuator
for ZVM, PORT 2 5) ZVM-B24 – 1128.1009.22
Generator Step Attenuator
for ZVK, PORT 1 ZVK-B21 – 1128.1409.11
Generator Step Attenuator
for ZVK, PORT 2 ZVK-B22 – 1128.1409.21
Receiver Step Attenuator
for ZVK, PORT 14) ZVK-B23 – 1128.1409.12
Receiver Step Attenuator
for ZVK, PORT 25) ZVK-B24 – 1128.1409.22
ZVM, ZVK accessories
Test Cables (pairs)
PC3.5 (f)/PC3.5 (m),
50 Ω (for ZVM)6) ZV-Z14 0 GHz to 26.5 GHz 1134.4093.02
2.92 mm (f)/2.92 mm (m),
50 Ω (for ZVK)6) ZV-Z15 0 GHz to 40 GHz 1134.4193.02
Calibration Kits
PC3.5 (for ZVM) ZV-Z32 0 GHz to 26.5 GHz 1128.3501.02
PC3.5 incl. Sliding Matches
(for ZVM) ZV-Z33 0 GHz to 26.5 GHz 1128.3518.02
2.92 mm (for ZVK) ZV-Z34 0 GHz to 40 GHz 1128.3530.02
2.92 mm incl.
Sliding Matches (for ZVK) ZV-Z35 0 GHz to 40 GHz 1128.3547.02
N, 50 Ω ZV-Z21 0 GHz to 18 GHz 1085.7099.02
TRL Supplementary Kit,
N, 50 Ω
ZV-Z26 0.4 GHz to 18 GHz 1085.7318.02
TRL Supplementary Kit,
PC3.5, 50 Ω ZV-Z27 0.4 GHz to 26.5 GHz 1085.7401.02
TOM-X Supplementary Kit,
N, 50 Ω
ZV-Z28 0 GHz to 18 GHz 1085.7499.03
TOM-X Supplementary Kit,
PC3.5, 50 Ω
ZV-Z29 4 GHz to 26.5 GHz 1085.7647.03
Sliding Matches
N (m), 50 Ω ZV-Z41 1.7 GHz to 18 GHz 1085.8095.02
N (f), 50 Ω ZV-Z41 1.7 GHz to 18 GHz 1085.8095.03
PC3.5 pair m, f (for ZVM) ZV-Z42 0 GHz to 26.5 GHz 1128.3524.02
2.92 mm pair m, f (for ZVK) ZV-Z44 0 GHz to 40 GHz 1128.3553.02
General accessories
Hardware Options N, 50 Ω